
2012 ASCNE ROM Results 

2012 ASCNE ROM Results - Achievement ROM 

Ch Checkerberry Northern Spy RAX GS-N JS-O RS-N 

Jen Darlington 

Conformation, Rally, Agility 

A-Ch Risingstar's Fire 'N Ice GS-O RS-N RM 

Karen Souza 

Conformation, Rally, Agility 

A-Ch StoneCircle Mov N Violation, CDX GS-O JS-E RS- O RA 

Anne St Pierre 

Conformation, Rally, Agility, Obedience 

A-CH Stormridge Tee-A Is A Flying CD 

Claudia Reed 

Conformation, Rally, Obedience 

Punchline Flye-n-Chigger CD GS-O RS-N JS-O RM REM 

Gull Gullicksen 

Conformation, Rally, Obedience, Agility 

Laurics Grand Slam CDX, GS-O, JS-O, RS-O, RAX 

Jo-Ellen Vought 

Agility, Obedience and Rally 

ATCH III CH Kylin's Soakin' Up The Sun CDX RNX RAX REX RMX GS-E-SP JS-E-SP 
RS-E-SP 

Alexis Reidy / Kathy Fretz 

Conformation, Rally, Agility 

CH Sunpiper's Tears On A River CDX RNX RAX REX RMX GS-E-OP JS-E-OP RS-E-OP 

Kathy Fretz 

Agility, Obedience and Rally 
 

  



Performance ROM 

Sakonnet Razzmatazz STDds GS-E JS-E-OP RS-E DNA-VP RAX 

Joey Mason 

Stock, Agility, Rally 

Mariners Cinnamon Teal STDds GV-E JV-E RV-E RAX 

Joey Mason 

Stock, Agility, Rally 

Stormridge HarmonyHill Saphire OTDd STDs JS-E GS-O RS-N CD RN 

Barbara Miller 

Stock, Agility, Obedience and Rally 

BROOKWOOD'S SHENANIGANS STDc OTDds JS-N 

Art & Carol Landry 

Stock, Obedience, Agility 

BROOKWOOD'S MEG'N WAVES CD STDds JS-N 

Art & Carol Landry 

Stock, Obedience, Agility 

ATCH SPCH PCH WTCH BROOKWOOD'S TUGBOAT UD GS -E-SP 
JS-E-SP 

Art & Carol Landry 

Stock, Obedience, Agility 

OTCH FOXFIRES 4STAR DREAMS COME TRUE UD TD GS-E JS-E-
OP RS-E REX 

Stock, Obedience, Agility 

Kathy Buckley 
  



Altered Class 

Dog's Name Owner Sex 
Sum Of Class 

points 

Champion Stonecircle Mov N Violation Anne St Pierre F 50 

Reserve Hearthside Grand Illusion Jane Small / Betsy Atkinson F 30 

        

        

Champion Copper Hill's Justify My Love S Concannon / K Hubbard M 34 

Reserve Silverchips First and Ten Kathie Chouinard M 24 
 

Altered Winners 

Dog's Name Owner Sex 
Sum Of Winners 

points 

Champion Stonecircle Mov N Violation Anne St Pierre F 45 

Reserve Hearthside Grand Illusion Jane Small / Betsy Atkinson F 30 

        

        

Champion Copper Hill's Justify My Love S Concannon / K Hubbard M 34 

Reserve Silverchips First and Ten Kathi Chouinard M 24 
 

Altered Championship 

Dog's Name Owner Sex Sum Of CH points 

Champion Buff Cap Neon Moon Nancy Gagnon F 151 

Reserve Kylin's Soakin Up the Sun Alexis Reidy / Kathy Fretz F 50 

        

        

Champion Copper Hill Red Rocks Canyon Mike Sheehan / Kathy Hubbard M 54 
 

Intact Class 

Dog's Name Owner Sex 
Sum Of Class 

points 

Champion Halifax Peep In Her Pocket Fran Swanson F 109 

Reserve Buff Cap Chase The Moon Nancy Gagnon F 100 

        

        

Champion Hemlock's Get Up and Go Sharon Ruppel M 103 

Reserve Alias Northern Exposure Katherine Menches M 78 
 

Intact Winners 

Dog's Name Owner Sex 
Sum Of Winners 

points 

Champion Halifax Peep In Her Pocket Fran Swanson F 104 

Reserve Buff Cap Chase The Moon Nancy Gagnon F 94 



        

        

Champion Hemlock's Get Up and Go Sharon Ruppel M 93 

Reserve Alias Northern Exposure Katherine Menches M 78 
 

Intact Champion 

Dog's Name Owner Sex Sum Of CH points 

Champion Hemlock's My Cinnamon Girl S Ruppel / L Liebenow F 137 

Reserve Absoloot Say It Out Loud Keli Gaunt F 132 

      

      

Champion Halifax Prince of Tides Fran Swanson M 603 

Reserve Hearthside Ready Set Go! Susan Winters M 46 
 

Junior's Name Sum Of Junior Points 

Katherine Menches 73 

Alexis Reidy 34 

Aaron Dalke 29 

Madison Hey 15 

Kelsey Bryan 13 

Morgan Campbell 12 

Kelsey Braun 11 

Sandie (Kaitlin) Reed 11 

Kiara Andrade 9 

Janelle K Andrade 8 

Astiland Chmelecki 4 

Kaitlyn Phillips 2 

Kelsey Cook 2 

Olivia Mazeski 1 

    

Arianne Bryce Pee Wee 

Annaka Miller Pee Wee 
 

Puppy 

Dog's Name Owner Sex 
Sum Of Puppy 

points 

Champion  Buffcap Chase the Moon Nancy Gagnon F 46 

Reserve Hemlocks Croixfeu Just Darling Cynthia Booth / Sharon Ruppel F 11 

        

        

Champion  Harmony Hill's Finder's Keepers Heather Braddock M 17 

Reserve Harmony Hills Whats in your Wallet K Scotton / H Braddock M 15 
 

  



 

2012 ASCNE ROM Results - Agility 
 

Class  Division  Level  Jump 
Height 

Placement  Call Name  Last Name  

Gamblers Junior Handler Novice 16 CH Summer Reidy 
Gamblers Veteran Elite 16 CH Indy Durrschmidt 
Gamblers Veteran Elite 16 RES CH Callie Haggis 
Gamblers Veteran Elite 16+ CH Murphy Hoadley 
Gamblers Veteran Elite 16+ RES CH Snicker Mason 
Gamblers Veteran Open 16+ CH Aeden Butterworth 
Gamblers Veteran Novice 16+ CH Angus Carlson 
Gamblers Standard Elite 16  CH Summer Fretz 
Gamblers Standard Elite 16 RES CH Gidget Landry 
Gamblers Standard Elite 20 CH Jada Marks 
Gamblers Standard Elite 20 RES CH Rio Fretz 
Gamblers Standard Elite 20+ CH Topper Richmond 
Gamblers Standard Elite 20+ RES CH Rumor McCormick 
Gamblers Standard Open 20 CH Ike Prager 
Gamblers Standard Open 20 RES CH Layla St. Pierre 
Gamblers Standard Open 20+ CH Shiner Macdonald 
Gamblers Standard Open 20+ RES CH Casey Vought 
Gamblers Standard Open 20+ RES CH Cash King 
Gamblers Standard Open 20+ RES CH Rainey Goodman 
Gamblers Standard Novice 16 CH GG Schroeder 
Gamblers Standard Novice 20 CH Envy Keach-Tomes 
Gamblers Standard Novice 20 RES CH Lira Schachte 
Gamblers Standard Novice 20 RES CH Spy Darlington 
Gamblers Standard Novice 20+ CH Halley Souza 
Gamblers Standard Novice 20+ CH Brodie Williamson 
Gamblers Standard Novice 20+ RES CH Kiefer Yvars 
Jumpers Junior Handler Open 16 CH Summer Reidy 
Jumpers Junior Handler Novice 16 CH Summer Reidy 
Jumpers Veteran Elite 16 CH Indy Durrschmidt 
Jumpers Veteran Elite 16 RES CH Callie Haggis 
Jumpers Veteran Elite 16+ CH Bindi Su McKay 
Jumpers Veteran Elite 16+ RES CH Murphy Hoadley 
Jumpers Veteran Novice 16 CH Dillan Griffin 
Jumpers Veteran Novice 16+ CH Angus Carlson 
Jumpers Veteran Novice 16+ CH Arlo Ceberek 
Jumpers Standard Elite 16 CH Emma Carlson 
Jumpers Standard Elite 16 RES CH Gidget Landry 
Jumpers Standard Elite 20 CH Jada Marks 
Jumpers Standard Elite 20 RES CH Chance Hoadley 
Jumpers Standard Elite 20+ CH Parker Yvars 
Jumpers Standard Elite 20+ RES CH Summit Schachte 
Jumpers Standard Open 20 CH Spy Darlington 
Jumpers Standard Open 20 RES CH Envy Keach-Tomes 
Jumpers Standard Open 20 RES CH Zuni Grace 
Jumpers Standard Open 20 RES CH Lira Schachte 
Jumpers Standard Open 20+ CH Austin Marks 
Jumpers Standard Open 20+ CH Shiner Macdonald 
Jumpers Standard Open 20+ RES CH Kiefer Yvars 
Jumpers Standard Open 20+ RES CH Sherman Bowie 
Jumpers Standard Novice 16 CH GG Schroeder 
Jumpers Standard Novice 16 RES CH Meg Landry 
Jumpers Standard Novice 20 CH Lira Schachte 
Jumpers Standard Novice 20 CH Envy Keach-Tomes 
Jumpers Standard Novice 20 RES CH  Libby Durfee 
Jumpers Standard Novice 20 RES CH  Spy Darlington 



Class  Division  Level  Jump 
Height 

Placement  Call Name  Last Name  

Jumpers Standard Novice 20+ CH Chi Buckley 
Jumpers Standard Novice 20+ RES CH Darby McKay 
Regular Veteran Elite 16 CH Indy Durrschmidt 
Regular Veteran Elite 16 RES CH Callie Haggis 
Regular Veteran Elite 16+ CH Murphy Hoadley 
Regular Veteran Elite 16+ RES CH Snicker Mason 
Regular Veteran Open 16 CH Nix Dolan 
Regular Veteran Open 16 RES CH Kimber Jakubowski 
Regular Veteran Open 16+ CH Aeden Butterworth 
Regular Veteran Open 16+ RES CH Shaylee Butterworth 
Regular Veteran Novice 16 CH Shaylee Butterworth 
Regular Standard Elite 16 CH Emma Carlson 
Regular Standard Elite 16 RES CH Summer Fretz 
Regular Standard Elite 20 CH Jada Marks 
Regular Standard Elite 20 RES CH Crook Haggis 
Regular Standard Elite 20+ CH Topper Richmond 
Regular Standard Elite 20+ RES CH Parker Yvars 
Regular Standard Open 16 CH Crispin Darlington 
Regular Standard Open 20 CH Envy Keach-Tomes 
Regular Standard Open 20 RES CH Fuji Darlington 
Regular Standard Open 20+ CH Casey Vought 
Regular Standard Open 20+ RES CH Halley Souza 
Regular Standard Novice A 20 CH Libby Durfee 
Regular Standard Novice A 20 RES CH Nick Swanson 
Regular Standard Novice A 20+ CH Triton Parker 
Regular Standard Novice A 20+ CH Arlo Ceberek 
Regular Standard Novice B 16 CH GG Schroeder 
Regular Standard Novice B 16 RES CH Meg Landry 
Regular Standard Novice B 20 CH Spy Darlington 
Regular Standard Novice B 20 RES CH Envy Keach-Tomes 
Regular Standard Novice B 20+ CH Reese Chase 
Regular Standard Novice B 20+ RES CH Chi Buckley 

  



2012 ASCNE ROM RESULTS - RALLY 

MASTERS C   
no results   
MASTERS B   
Kylin's Soakin' Up the Sun  Kathy Fretz  CHAMPION 
Sunpiper's Tears on A River  Kathy Fretz  CHAMPION 
Punchline Flye-n-Chigger  Gull Gullickson  RESERVE CHAMPION 
MASTERS A   
Cloverhill Quercus Remix  Diane Barrett  CHAMPION 
Fairoaks Libelula  Barbara Barreiro  RESERVE CHAMPION 
EXCELLENT C    
no results   
EXCELLENT B    
Paradox Party Wish  Jennifer Darlington  CHAMPION 
Paradox Party Invitation  Jennifer Darlington  RESERVE CHAMPION 
EXCELLENT A    
Risingstar's Stormin McGee  Karen Souza  CHAMPION 
Risingstar's Fire N Ice  Karen Souza  RESERVE CHAMPION 
ADVANCED C   
no results   
ADVANCED B    
Lauric's Grand Slam  Jo-Ellen Vought  CHAMPION 
Checkaberry Northern Spy  Jennifer Darlington  RESERVE CHAMPION 
ADVANCED A    
Bazzabex Pavarotti  Barbara Barreiro  CHAMPION 
Quantum Quey Fire of Stonewall  Lyn Scribner  RESERVE CHAMPION 
NOVICE C   
Mariners Cinnamon Teal  Joanne Mason  CHAMPION 
NOVICE B   
Copper Hill's Justify My Love  Sharon Concannon  CHAMPION 
Hearthsides Ready Set Go Susan Winters  RESERVE CHAMPION 
NOVICE A   
Cossacks Hemlock's next link  Steve Phillips  CHAMPION 

 
2012 ASCNE ROM RESULTS - OBEDIENCE 

UTILITY B   
Foxfires 4 Star Dreams Come True  Kathleen Buckley  CHAMPION 
UTILITY A   
Brookwood's Tugboat  Arthur Landry  CHAMPION 
OPEN B   
Foxfires 4 Star Dreams Come True  Kathleen Buckley  CHAMPION 
Laurics Grand Slam  Jo-Ellen Vought  RESERVE CHAMPION 
OPEN A   
Sakonnet Seamus  Paul Brown  CHAMPION 
Sunpiper's Tears On A River  Kathy Fretz  CHAMPION 
CloverHill Quercus Remix  Diane Barrett  RESERVE CHAMPION 
NOVICE B   
Vinlake's Painted Desert  Alicia Campbell  CHAMPION 
Punchline Flyne-N-Chigger  Gull Gullickson  RESERVE CHAMPION 
NOVICE B   

Terra-Blue Lil Red Riding Hood Morgan Campbell (JUNIOR) JR CHAMPION 
  



2012 ASCNE STOCK ROM 

CATTLE   
Champion Advanced    
Finley's Double Dog Dare You Diane Menard  121 
Reserve Advanced    
Rockin' C Pick Up Man Diane Menard  117 
Champion Open    
Quantum Keeper of WignKiss Jean Janotta  104 
Reserve Open    
W Lazy J Rudie Mason Matt Mason  100 
Champion Started    
Brookwood's Shenanigans Art Landry  90 
Reserve Started    
GeFion's Makin News Georjean Hertzwig  89 

SHEEP   
Champion Advanced    
Makin'8 Skat Kat Tenley Dexter  124 
Reserve Advanced    
J Bar D Makin'8 Snip Tenley Dexter  120 
Champion Open    
GeFion's Makin News Georjean Hertzwig  107 
Reserve Open    
Caitland the one for Ewe Diane McCormick  106 
Champion Started    
GeFion's Giddy Up of Rockin C Georjean Hertzwig  93 
Reserve Started    
Cossack Hemlocks Next Link Elyse Phillips  90 
Junior -Sheep   
High Working Junior started sheep Mo Katherine Menches  87 
High Junior Handler sheep Katherine Menches  124 

DUCKS   
Champion Advanced    
J Bar D Makin'8 Snip Tenley Dexter  121 
Reserve Advanced    
Makin'8 Kat Skat Tenley Dexter  120 
Champion Open    
GeFion's Makin News Georjean Hertzwig  113 
Reserve Open    
Riverbank's Right Hand Man Matt Mason  107 Tie 
Makin'8 Manhattan Peggy MacDonald  107 tie 
Champion Started    
GeFion's Giddy Up of Rockin C Georjean Hertzwig  95 
Reserve Started    
Mariners Cinnamon Teal Joanne Mason  94 

 


